FORM 3

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES**

OMB 3235-	OMB APPROVAL						
	235-						
Number: 0104	104						
Estimated average							
burden hours per							
response 0.5	0.5						

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)								
1. Name and Address of Reporting 2. Date of Event Requ			uiring					
Person * Statement		Voor)	Strategic Environmental & Energy Resources, I				sources, Inc. [SENR]	
Villamagna Fortunato	(Month/Day/Year) — 08/27/2013							
(Last) (First) (Middle)	00/27/2013			4. Relationship			endment, Date Original	
10805 BERNINE DR.	_			Person(s) to Is	suer all applicable)		nth/Day/Year)	
(Street)			Director	an applicable) 10% O	U. IIIUIVI	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)		
LAS VEGAS, NV 89141				X_ Officer (give title below) below			filed by One Reporting Person	
L/15 VLG/15, IVV 07141					President, PWS*		Form filed by More than One Reporting Person	
(City) (State) (Zip)	Table I - N			 Non-Derivativ	ve Securitie		Owned	
1.Title of Security		2. Amo	ount of	f Securities	3.	4. Nature of Inc	lirect Beneficial	
(Instr. 4)					Ownership	Ownership		
	(Instr.				Form: Direct (D) or	(Instr. 5)		
					Indirect (I)			
					(Instr. 5)			
Common Stock COOL nonvalve		1,995,000		I	Black Stone l	Management Services,		
Common Stock, \$001 par value			,000		1	LLC (1)		
Damindan Danart on a concrete line for as	ah alass of sas	uniti oa h	an afia	sially arroad dim	antler on indina	-t1	SEC 1472 (7.02)	
Reminder: Report on a separate line for ea				-	•	-	SEC 1473 (7-02)	
required to respo								
			•		•			
Table II - Derivative Securi								
1. Title of Derivative Security 2. Date Exercisable				4. Conversion	5.	6. Nature of Indirect		
			te Securities Underlying Derivative Security			1	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)	
(re Security or Exercise Price of		Derivative	(msu. 5)	
Date	Expira				Derivative			
Exer	cisable Date	Tit	tle l	nount or Numbe	nber Security	Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	•	
				Shares		(Instr. 5)		
						(======)		
Reporting Owners								

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Villamagna Fortunato						
10805 BERNINE DR.			President, PWS*			
LAS VEGAS, NV 89141						

Signatures

/s/ Fortunato Villamagna	12/03/2013
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1) Black Stone Management Services, LLC is owned 25% by the reporting person and 75% by three children of the reporting person.

Remarks:

* Paragon Waste Solutions, LLC ("PWS") a majority owned subsidiary of Strategic Environmental & Energy Resources, Inc.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, See Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.